
 ITEM #       20     - 
 DATE    9-28-10   

 
 
 

COUNCIL ACTION FORM 
 
SUBJECT: ACCEPT FINAL COMPLETION OF REPAINTING OF BLOOMINGTON 

ROAD ELEVATED TANK (BRET) 
 
BACKGROUND:  
 
On January 26, 2010, Council awarded the BRET repainting contract to J. R. Stelzer 
Company in the amount of $576,770.   
 
The work for the contract has been completed. The substantial completion date is 
October 31, 2010, but work was completed early. There were no change orders on the 
project.  A copy of the engineer’s Final Project Review is attached.   
 
ALTERNATIVES:  
 
1. Approve completion and authorize final payment, in accordance with the contract, to 

J. R. Stelzer Company for repainting of the Bloomington Road Elevated Tank.   
 
2. Do not accept completion of the repainting of the Bloomington Road Elevated Tank.   
 
MANAGER’S RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
 
Work for the project has been completed in accordance with plans and specifications.  
Therefore, it is the recommendation of the City Manager that the City Council adopt 
Alternative No. 1, thereby approving completion and authorizing final payment to J. R. 
Stelzer Company for repainting of the Bloomington Road Elevated Tank.   
 



 Water and Pollution Control Department
 300 East Fifth Street, Building 1

 Ames, IA  50010
Phone 515-239-5150  Fax 515-239-5251

http://www.cityofames.org/waterweb

 
 
 
 

 
ENGINEER’S STATEMENT OF COMPLETION 

 
 

Bloomington Road Elevated Water Tank Repainting Project 
Contract No. 2010-120 

 
 
 

Engineering Authority: Ames Water and Pollution Control Department  
 
Contractor:   J. R. Stelzer Company 
 
I hereby state that the repainting of the Bloomington Road Elevated Water Tank has 
been satisfactorily completed in general compliance with the terms, conditions, and 
stipulations of said contract.   
 
The work was completed on August 27, 2010. 
  
I further state that the total amount due the contractor for the fulfillment of said contract 
is $576,770.00.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
        Date:  September 21, 2010 
Kris Evans, Ph.D., P.E., Environmental Engineer   
Water and Pollution Control Department 
 


